NORTH STATE BANK

Business Services and Fees

Bond Coupons (per envelope)

Check Printing (fees vary by style and quantity)
Collection Item (under $1,000)

Collection Item (over $1,000)

Deposited Item Returned

Disposable Night Deposit Bags

Early Account Closing (if closed within 6 months)
Fax Service (plus, $0.50 per page)
Garnishment, Lien or Levy

Lock Bags

Nonsufficient Funds (returned, unpaid items)
Official Check

Online Wire Access (monthly)

Online ACH Access (monthly)

AUTOBOOKS

Monthly Service Fee

Processing fees (by credit card, check or eCheck) are subject to
current rates through Autobooks

REPRINTS

Statement
Check (first three check copies at no charge)
Deposit

REMOTE DEPOSIT CAPTURE (DEPOSIT SCAN)

Option 1: One-Time Flat Fee
Option 2: Initial Setup Fee

Plus, Per Month Fee
DC CX30 Single-Feed (per scanner)
Batch (per scanner)

*Both options include (1) DC CX30 single-feed scanner. Batch scanners are available

for an additional one-time premium scanner fee of $200.

$7.50
Cost
$20
$70
$5
Cost
$25
$2
$50
$20
$33
$5
$25
$25

$9.99

$3
$2.50
$2.50

$500
$75
$25
$300
$600

Overdraft (per paid item)

Paper Statement

Positive Pay (monthly per account for check and/or ACH)
QuickBooks® Direct Connect (monthly)
Replacement Debit Card (instant issue or mailed, per card)
Research (per hour)

Same-Day ACH (per batch)

Statement Reconciliation (per hour)

Stop Payment

Sweep (per account, monthly)

Telephone Transfers (Voice 24 transfers at no charge)
Transaction History

Visa Gift Card (per card)

Written Balance Verification

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX

Annual Fee. See a North State Bank representative for current availability.

Lost Key or Drilling Box

Size

3 x5 Box
5x 5 Box

3 x 10 Box
5x 10 Box
10 x 10 Box

WIRE TRANSFERS

Domestic Incoming & Outgoing

International Incoming & Outgoing

COURIER

Per Pick Up

As of January 3, 2023.

$33
$3
$10
$15
$5
$25
$7
$25
$30
$10
$2
$3
$3
$10

Cost

Customer
$30
$45
$50
$60

$100

$15
$50

$7.50

Member

FDIC @
LENDER



