

Business Services and Fees

Bond Coupons (per envelope)	\$7.50
Check Printing (fees vary by style and quantity)	Cost
Collection Item (under \$1,000)	\$20
Collection Item (over \$1,000)	\$70
Deposited Item Returned	\$5
Disposable Night Deposit Bags	Cost
Early Account Closing (if closed within 6 months)	\$25
Fax Service (plus, \$0.50 per page)	\$2
Garnishment, Lien or Levy	\$50
Lock Bags	\$20
Nonsufficient Funds (returned, unpaid items)	\$33
Official Check	\$5
Online Wire Access (monthly)	\$25
Online ACH Access (monthly)	\$25

Overdraft (per paid item)	\$33
Paper Statement	\$3
Positive Pay (monthly per account for check and/or ACH)	\$10
QuickBooks® Direct Connect (monthly)	\$15
Replacement Debit Card (instant issue or mailed, per card)	\$5
Research (per hour)	\$25
Same-Day ACH (per batch)	\$7
Statement Reconciliation (per hour)	\$25
Stop Payment	\$30
Sweep (per account, monthly)	\$10
Telephone Transfers (Voice 24 transfers at no charge)	\$2
Transaction History	\$3
Visa Gift Card (per card)	\$3
Written Balance Verification	\$10

AUTOBOOKS

Deposit

Monthly Service Fee	\$9.99
Processing fees (by credit card, check or eCheck) are subject to current rates through Autobooks	
REPRINTS	
Statement	\$3
Check (first three check copies at no charge)	\$2.50

REMOTE DEPOSIT CAPTURE (DEPOSIT SCAN)

Option 1: One-Time Flat Fee	\$500
Option 2: Initial Setup Fee	\$75
Plus, Per Month Fee	\$25
DC CX30 Single-Feed (per scanner)	\$300
Batch (per scanner)	\$600

*Both options include (1) DC CX30 single-feed scanner. Batch scanners are available for an additional one-time premium scanner fee of \$200.

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX

Annual Fee. See a North State Bank representative for current availability.

Lost Key or Drilling Box	Cost
Size	Customer
3 x 5 Box	\$30
5 x 5 Box	\$45
3 x 10 Box	\$50
5 x 10 Box	\$60
10 x 10 Box	\$100

WIRE TRANSFERS

Domestic Incoming & Outgoing	\$15
International Incoming & Outgoing	\$50

COURIER

\$2.50

Per Pick Up	\$7.50
-------------	--------

